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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: Neapolis University Pafos

Surname: Pissourios

Name: loannis

Rank/Position: Associate Professor

Faculty: School of Architecture, Engineering, Land and Environmental Sciences
Department: Department of Architecture, Land and Environmental Sciences

Scientific Domain: * Urban Planning

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

(list by highest qualification)

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PostDoc 2012 Aristotle University of School of Architecture Development of Methodology for
Thessaloniki, GR Indicator's Embodiment to Urban
Planning and Estimation of the
Greek Programming Indicators
PhD 2010 Aristotle University of School of Architecture Theory of urban indicators. The
Thessaloniki, GR case of Greek programming
indicators
MSc 2004 Aristotle University of School of Rural and The settlement’s empirical
Thessaloniki, GR Surveying Engineering structure: The Aliveri case study
Diploma 2003 Aristotle University of School of Architecture The Master Plan of Aliveri

Academic Staff Short Profile

Thessaloniki, GR



in Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

From
2003

2010

2010

2012

2015

Employer Location
To S
2009 Laboratory of Urban and Thessaloniki, GR
Environmental Design
2011 Department of Civil Serres, GR
Engineering
2012 School of Rural and Thessaloniki, GR
Surveying Engineering
today Department of Civil Limassol, CY
Engineering and Geomatics
today Neapolis University Pafos Pafos, CY

Position

Researcher

Adjunct Lecturer

Adjunct Lecturer

Special Scientist

Lecturer

Ref. Number

Pissourios EN.docx

Year

2019

2018

2018

2018

Survey methodologies of
urban land uses: An oddment
of the past, or a gap in
contemporary planning
theory?

Defining the unitary types of
urban uses: urban uses, land
uses and land-use zones.

The Cypriot City Paradigm:
Urbanity Issues in Design and
Planning

Cultural Heritage &
Sustainable Development: An
Educators Manual

Other authors Journal and
Publisher /

Conference

Land Use Policy,
Elsevier

Lagopoulos A. Ph. Survey Review,

Taylor & Francis

Patsavos N. Book, published by
DOMES, Athens
Sioulas M. Book, published by

the Technical
University of Crete,
Chania

Vol.

83

Pages

403-411

563

183



Pissourios EN.docx

2017

2015

2014

2014

2013

2013

The classification of urban
uses

Critical analysis of the official
Greek urban planning
indicators of private uses

A historical overview and
critical analysis of town centre
delimitation methodologies

Top-down and bottom-up
urban and regional planning:
towards a framework for the

use of planning standards

An interdisciplinary study on
indicators: a comparative
review of quality-of-life,
macroeconomic,
environmental, welfare and
sustainability indicators

Whither the planning theory—
practice gap? A case study on
the relationship between
urban indicators and planning
theories

Lagopoulos A. Ph. Urban Science, MDPI

- Land Use Policy,
Elsevier

- Bulletin of
Geography, De
Gruyter
- European Spatial
Research and Policy,
University of
Groningen

- Ecological Indicators.
Elsevier

- Theoretical and
Empirical
Researches in Urban
Management

42

25

21

34

1-26.

93-101

155-165

83-99

420-427

80-92



Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition
1 2019 From the “7-floors” building to the Local House of Arts and | Participant
multiples: the rise of tall building in Literature,
Limassol Limassol
2 2018 The progress of the field of urban Local Neapolis Participant
planning through 14 book-covers University Pafos,
and 7 phrases: the things we Pafos

discovered in the '50s and '60s and
why we need to rediscover them
3 2015 Le Corbusier, 50 years after Local Neapolis Co-organizer
University Pafos,
Pafos

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

(max total 10)

Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number
1 2018-2022 A Place for Youth in Mediterranean EEA: EEA and Norway Scientific Coordinator of the NUP
Resilient and Sharing Economies for NEETs | Grants Fund for team
(YouthSHARE) Youth
Unemployment
2 2015-2018 | Promoting Cultural Heritage as a Generator Erasmus+ Researcher

of Sustainable Development (inHERIT)

3 2008-2009 Land use investigation of the under The AUTh Researcher
concession former military camp Karatasiou Property and
in the Municipality of Polichni, Thessaloniki, Management
for the park growth, cultural activities and Committee
installation of the Aristotle University of
Thessaloniki

Pissourios EN.docx



2007-2009

2005-2008

2005

2004

Investigation of possibilities for the optimal Municipality of
urban growth and development of the Thessaloniki,
Lachanokipoi area at Thessaloniki Greece
Spatial development of the Faculty of School of Civil
Engineering, AUTh Engineering,
AUTh
Application and effects of the European Interreg I,
Spatial Development Perspective in the ESPON

Member States. Cyprus case study
Urban and regional study of the EXPO 2008 | Hellenic

wider area: current status and proposals Exhibitions S.A.

Researcher

Researcher

Researcher

Researcher

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.

Ref. Number

Pissourios EN.docx

Period

2018-2021

2018-2021

2016-2019

2017

2017

List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entr

Organization

Participation in the Committee “Strategies and
Policies for a Sustainable and Rational
Development” of the Cyprus Scientific & Technical
Chamber

Participation in the Regional Committee of the
Cyprus Scientific & Technical Chamber

Participation at the “Board for the Promotion of
Bicycle Use” of the Ministry of Transport,
Communications and Works

Participation in the Parliamentary Committee of the
Interior at October 30th, 2017, in relation to the
“Amendment of the Immovable Property Law of
20147, at Nicosia.

Participation in the “Laboratory of Structured
Democratic Dialogue for the development of a
strategic plan for the Akamas peninsula”, organized

Title of Position Key Activities
or Service

Member Elaboration of Strategies
and Policies for
Sustainable Development

Member Discussion and of local
issues of the technical
profession

Member Promotion of bicycle use

Member Discussion on the
amendment of the
Immovable Property Law
of 2014

Member Discussion on the future

planning of Akamas



by the Academy of Public Administration, at Neo
Chorio, Paphos.

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number
1 2018 Fellowship Fellowship for publishing the collective volume «The

Cypriot City Paradigm: Urbanity Issues in Design and
Planning». Fellowship: 30,000€, Cyprus Architects
Association

2 2011 Scholarship Received funding for Postdoctoral Research from the
Research Committee of Aristotle University of
Thessaloniki. Grant: 6,000€

3 2003 Scholarship Awarded funding by the State Scholarships
Foundation of Greece for PhD studies in Urban
Planning (1st highest entrance grade). Grant:
25,200€

4 1996 Scholarship Entrance into the School of Architecture of AUTh as
scholarship recipient (for 2nd highest entrance grade)

Pissourios EN.docx



