FORM NUM: 500.1.03

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	Neapolis University Pafos	
Surname:	Pissourios	
Name:	Ioannis	
Rank/Position:	Associate Professor	
Faculty:	School of Architecture, Engineering, Land and Environmental Sciences	
Department:	Department of Architecture, Land and Environmental Sciences	
Scientific Domain: *	Urban Planning	

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PostDoc	2012	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, GR	School of Architecture	Development of Methodology for Indicator's Embodiment to Urban Planning and Estimation of the Greek Programming Indicators
PhD	2010	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, GR	School of Architecture	Theory of urban indicators. The case of Greek programming indicators
MSc	2004	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, GR	School of Rural and Surveying Engineering	The settlement's empirical structure: The Aliveri case study
Diploma	2003	Aristotle University of Thessaloniki, GR	School of Architecture	The Master Plan of Aliveri

Employn	Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of emp	loyment	Employer	Location	Position		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
2003	2009	Laboratory of Urban and Environmental Design	Thessaloniki, GR	Researcher		
2010	2011	Department of Civil Engineering	Serres, GR	Adjunct Lecturer		
2010	2012	School of Rural and Surveying Engineering	Thessaloniki, GR	Adjunct Lecturer		
2012	today	Department of Civil Engineering and Geomatics	Limassol, CY	Special Scientist		
2015	today	Neapolis University Pafos	Pafos, CY	Lecturer		

Key <u>refereed</u> jo	Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2019	Survey methodologies of urban land uses: An oddment of the past, or a gap in contemporary planning theory?	-	Land Use Policy, Elsevier	83	403-411
2	2018	Defining the unitary types of urban uses: urban uses, land uses and land-use zones.	Lagopoulos A. Ph.	Survey Review, Taylor & Francis	-	-
3	2018	The Cypriot City Paradigm: Urbanity Issues in Design and Planning	Patsavos N.	Book, published by DOMES, Athens	-	563
4	2018	Cultural Heritage & Sustainable Development: An Educators Manual	Sioulas M.	Book, published by the Technical University of Crete, Chania	-	183

5	2017	The classification of urban uses	Lagopoulos A. Ph.	Urban Science, MDPI	1(3)	1-26.
1	2015	Critical analysis of the official Greek urban planning indicators of private uses	-	Land Use Policy, Elsevier	42	93-101
2	2014	A historical overview and critical analysis of town centre delimitation methodologies	-	Bulletin of Geography, De Gruyter	25	155-165
3	2014	Top-down and bottom-up urban and regional planning: towards a framework for the use of planning standards	-	European Spatial Research and Policy, University of Groningen	21	83-99
4	2013	An interdisciplinary study on indicators: a comparative review of quality-of-life, macroeconomic, environmental, welfare and sustainability indicators	-	Ecological Indicators. Elsevier	34	420-427
5	2013	Whither the planning theory– practice gap? A case study on the relationship between urban indicators and planning theories	-	Theoretical and Empirical Researches in Urban Management	8	80-92

3

	Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition	
1	2019	From the "7-floors" building to the multiples: the rise of tall building in Limassol	Local	House of Arts and Literature, Limassol	Participant	
2	2018	The progress of the field of urban planning through 14 book-covers and 7 phrases: the things we discovered in the '50s and '60s and why we need to rediscover them	Local	Neapolis University Pafos, Pafos	Participant	
3	2015	Le Corbusier, 50 years after	Local	Neapolis University Pafos, Pafos	Co-organizer	

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2018-2022	A Place for Youth in Mediterranean EEA: Resilient and Sharing Economies for NEETs (YouthSHARE)	EEA and Norway Grants Fund for Youth Unemployment	Scientific Coordinator of the NUP team		
2	2015 - 2018	Promoting Cultural Heritage as a Generator of Sustainable Development (inHERiT)	Erasmus+	Researcher		
3	2008-2009	Land use investigation of the under concession former military camp Karatasiou in the Municipality of Polichni, Thessaloniki, for the park growth, cultural activities and installation of the Aristotle University of Thessaloniki	The AUTh Property and Management Committee	Researcher		

4	2007-2009	Investigation of possibilities for the optimal urban growth and development of the Lachanokipoi area at Thessaloniki	Municipality of Thessaloniki, Greece	Researcher
5	2005-2008	Spatial development of the Faculty of Engineering, AUTh	School of Civil Engineering, AUTh	Researcher
6	2005	Application and effects of the European Spatial Development Perspective in the Member States. Cyprus case study	Interreg III, ESPON	Researcher
7	2004	Urban and regional study of the EXPO 2008 wider area: current status and proposals	Hellenic Exhibitions S.A.	Researcher

	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1	2018-2021	Participation in the Committee "Strategies and Policies for a Sustainable and Rational Development" of the Cyprus Scientific & Technical Chamber	Member	Elaboration of Strategies and Policies for Sustainable Development		
2	2018-2021	Participation in the Regional Committee of the Cyprus Scientific & Technical Chamber	Member	Discussion and of local issues of the technical profession		
3	2016-2019	Participation at the "Board for the Promotion of Bicycle Use" of the Ministry of Transport, Communications and Works	Member	Promotion of bicycle use		
4	2017	Participation in the Parliamentary Committee of the Interior at October 30th, 2017, in relation to the "Amendment of the Immovable Property Law of 2014", at Nicosia.	Member	Discussion on the amendment of the Immovable Property Law of 2014		
5	2017	Participation in the "Laboratory of Structured Democratic Dialogue for the development of a strategic plan for the Akamas peninsula", organized	Member	Discussion on the future planning of Akamas		

	by the Academy of Public Administration, at Neo Chorio, Paphos.		
--	--	--	--

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1	2018	Fellowship	Fellowship for publishing the collective volume «The Cypriot City Paradigm: Urbanity Issues in Design and Planning». Fellowship: 30,000€, Cyprus Architects Association		
2	2011	Scholarship	Received funding for Postdoctoral Research from the Research Committee of Aristotle University of Thessaloniki. Grant: 6,000€		
3	2003	Scholarship	Awarded funding by the State Scholarships Foundation of Greece for PhD studies in Urban Planning (1st highest entrance grade). Grant: 25,200€		
4	1996	Scholarship	Entrance into the School of Architecture of AUTh as scholarship recipient (for 2nd highest entrance grade)		